

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY SPORTS BOARD SATAVAHANA UNIVERSITY

Malkapur Road, Karimnagar – 505 002 (T.S.) Email Id: satavahanasportsboardgmail.com, Cell No: 9440596586

Dr. NAZIMUDDIN MUNWAR

**SECRETARY** 

Lr.No: 248/USB/SU/KNR/2024-25

Date: 21-11-2024

To
The Principal
Constituent & Affiliated Colleges.

## Circular

All the principals/Physical Directors of UG/PG Colleges under the jurisdiction of Satavahana University, Karimnagar, T.G. are hereby informed that the inter Collegiate Tournament cum selections of Satavahana University **Phase-II** will be conducted as shown below.

## **DETAILS OF THE EVENTS-2024-25**

S.l No	Name of the Event	Section	Date	Venue	Type of event
01	Chess	M&W	22st Nov 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Selections
02	Boxing	M&W	23 <sup>rd</sup> Nov 2024	GS Academy opp: Ambedkar Stadium to Kothirampur Road	Selections
03	Wrestling	M&W	25 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2024	Regional Sports School beside IT Towers, Karimnagar	Selections
04	Swimming	M&W	26 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2024	Ambedkar Stadium Karimnagar	Selections (Papart et 6 Am)
05	Handball	M&W	30 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	(Report at 6Am) Selections
06	Hockey	Men	04 <sup>th</sup> Dec 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Selections
07	Football	Men	05 <sup>th</sup> Dec 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Selections
08	Cricket	Men	10 <sup>th</sup> to 19 <sup>th</sup> Dec 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Tournament
09	Netball	Men	23 <sup>rd</sup> Dec 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Selections
10	Softball	Men	24 <sup>th</sup> Dec 2024	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	Selections

Dr.Nazimuddin Munwar Secretary,Sports Board, Satavahana University, Karimnagar-505002. Sports Board Secretary Satavahana University KARIMNAGAR-505 001